### 508649515 07/15/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI354527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Novero Dabendorf GmbH	02/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Laird Dabendorf GmbH
Street Address:	Märkische Straße 72
City:	Zossen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	15806

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16330707					

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-527-4336

Email: Paralegal koch@cpaglobal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Laird Dabendorf GmbH Address Line 1: Märkische Straße 72

Address Line 4: Zossen, GERMANY 15806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MX-2016-0540-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mahika Singh
SIGNATURE:	Mahika Singh
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2024

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH Name Change#page1.tiff source=Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH Name Change#page2.tiff source=Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH Name Change#page3.tiff source=Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH Name Change#page4.tiff source=Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH Name Change#page5.tiff source=Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH Name Change#page6.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0887

508649515

PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0888

# Printout of Commercial Register B accessed on February 13, 2020, 12:36 p.m

		<del></del>	<u> </u>					<del></del> i	<del></del>						-					<del></del>				-	-	:	·		gung	Entry	1 0	Name	
					**************************************	Topic and the state of the stat	to conduct business and	Of MOU	same or similar nature, to participate in	to take over companies of the		The company is entitled to establish other	devices, equipment and systems.	telecommunications equipment	Expert of fixed and mobile	Distibution as well as importand	The development production, the	0)		Dabendorf	(b)		ınkwerk Dabendorf-GımbH	a)	2	corporate	c) Subject of	Branches	authorized recipient,	Business address,	domestic	b) Head office, branch,	a) The company
																							EUR	3.300.000,00	ယ							Share capital	Basic or
	Clausdorf	Bedlish, Volkmar, *20.03.1983	22	,	Managing Director:		Pfister_Lutz_*25.03.1949_Zossen			Managing Director:	b)			Sole power of representation can be granted.	represented by an authorized representative.	by a managing director with	managing directors or	the company is managed jointly by two	If several managing directors are appointed,	represents the company alone. Are	If a managing director is appointed, he	several managing directors.	The company has one or	a)	4		special powers of representation	Authorized representatives and	Shareholders, Managing Directors,		managing directors, personally liable	b) Board of Directors, management body,	a) General representation regulations
																			Managing Director	Procuratorate together with one		OT Dabendorf	Böhme, Ulrich, *February 11, 1948, Zossen		5								Power of attorney
dated March 30, 2004	incorporated into Section 1 by agreement.	District Court, HRB 11457), was	with Funkwork AG, Köllede (Erfurt	dated September 22, 2000, which existed	The control and profit transfer agreement		have agreed		resolutions of September 29, 2000	meeting and the general meeting passed	shareholders'	Court, HRB 11457), to which the	with Eunkwerk AG, Kölleda (Erfurt District	agreement dated September 22, 2000	There is a control and profit transfer	b)			22.11.1990 last amended on 11.05.2000	Articles of association dated:		Liability	society with limited	a)	6						B) Other legal relationships	partnership agreement	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or
		occurred.	register sheet	previous	Place of	addressed to the	ex officio and	has been corrected	The description		rewritten, by way of	EDP	for continuation on	This sheet is			16.07.1990.	of first entry	ag p. 276 ff SB, date	Company contract	b)	Henseleit	07.04.2006	a)	7		AT			э \ <b>М</b> І	b) Remarks	registration 08	a) Day of <b>89</b>

### Retrieved on 13.02.2020, 12:36 Printout of Commercial Register B

4	ω	N	Name Is there Entry gung
		b) Zossen	a) The company b) Head office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of the corporate 2
			Share capital
	b) No longer managing director: 2. Bedlich, Volkmar		a) General representation regulations b) Board of Directors, management body, Managing Directors, Personally Liable shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation
ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			Power of attorney
			a) Legal form, start, statutes or partnership agreement  B) Other legal relationships  6  (Right of Inspection and instruction) and 2 (Right of Inspection and information).  The Annual General Meeting has amended the 18,05,2004 and the 24,06,2004
a)	a) 18.02.2008 Tanner	a) 08.06.2006 Neumann b) The first entry was in column 2b as a result of the municipal reform of the due to change.	PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0890

7	<b>6</b>	וט	-	Name Is there Entry gung
		a) Funkwerk Dabendorf GmbH	2	a) The company b) Head office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of the corporate
			ω.	basic or Share capital
(b)	b)  Managing Director: 3. Lydike, Mattblas, *24,04.1962, Berlin  Managing Director:  Managing Director:  Pulsnitz  Pulsnitz		4	a) General representation rules b) Board of Directors, management body, Managing Directors, Personally Liable Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation
No longer authorized representative:			Johne, Mirko, *24.08.1969, Zeuthen  Procuratorate together with one  Managing Director or another  Authorized signatories	Power of attorney
		a)  By decision of the  At the shareholders' meeting of February 29, 2008, the company (Section 1 paragraph 1) and  Section 15 (announcements) of the partnership agreement were changed.	σ	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or partnership agreement  B) Other legal relationships
a)	a) 28.08.2008 Donut	a) 03.04.2008 Ingendaay- Hermann	7 14.03.2008 Neumann	a) Day of registration b) Comments n
			REEL: 0	68376 FRAME: 0891

### Printout of Commercial Register B Retrieved on 13.02.2020, 12:36

10	φ	00		s there Entry gung	Name
		b) Business address: Märkische Straße, 15806 Zossen OT Dabendorf		b) registered office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of Company	a) The company
				o initial and a capture.	basic or
b) No longer managing director:  1. Pfister, Lutz  No longer Managing Director:		Managing Director:  5.  Drijfhout Theo *23.08.1963, Braunfels	No longer Managing Director: 4. Dr. Schmidt, Thomas	b) Board of Directors, management body, Managing Directors, Personally Liable Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation	a) General representation regulations
	Dornke, Carsten, *05.04.1980, Koenigs  Wusterhausen  Procuratorate together with one  Managing Director		1. Böhme, Ulrich  No longer authorized representative:  2. John, Mirko	cn cn	Power of attorney
				B) Other legal relationships	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or
a) 21.07.2011 Tanner-Kulke	a) 13.10.2010 Tanner-Kulke	a) 20.11.2009 Tanner	16.12.2008 Tanner	b) Comments n PATENT	a) Day of
	L		REEL:	068376 FRAME: 08	392 <sup>-</sup>

12	=		_	gung	Name Is there
			2	Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of the Company	a) The company b) registered office, branch, domestic
			3		Basic or Share capital
b)  No longer Managing Director:  3. Lydike. Matthias	b) The entry for No. 6 has been corrected of its own motion as follows: Managing. Director: Kohlschmidt. Peter with the authority to conduct legal transactions with himself or as a representative of third parties to complete	5. Driftwood, Theo  Managing Director:  6.  Kohlschmidt, Peter, *22.02.1964  Lichtenau	4	shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representatives and special powers of representation	a) General representation rules     b) Board of Directors, management body,     Managing Directors, Personally Liable
			Ŋ		Power of attorney
			Ō		a) Legal form, start, statutes or partnership agreement  B) Other legal relationships
a) 14.12.2011 Tanner-Kulke	a) 09.08.2011 Tanner-Kulke		7	PATENT 88376 FRAMI	a) Day of registration b) Comments

16	15	14	Name Is there Entry gung
			a) The company b) registered office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of the Company
			Share capital
			a) General representation rules b) Board of Directors, management body, managing directors, personally liable Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special powers of representation
			Power of attorney  5  No longer authorized representative: 3. Donke. Carsten
b)	The one with Funkwerk AG based  The existing control and profit transfer  agreement (profit and loss transfer  agreement) dated September 22, 2000.  as amended on March  30, 2004, with the company  Kölleda (Jena District Court, HRB 111457) was formerly Erfurt District Court, HRB 11457) was terminated by a termination agreement dated December 30, 2012 with effect from September 30, 2012.	a)  By resolution of the Shareholders' meeting of September 25, 2012 is  Articles of association amended in Section 11 (Fiscal year).	a) Legal form, start, statutes or partnership agreement  B) Other legal relationships
a)	a) 09.10.2012 Leetz	a) 27.09.2012 Leetz	a) Day of registration b) Remarks n  PATENT a) 26.09.2012 Tanner-Kulke
			REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0894

17		-	Name Is there Entry gung
		2	a) The company b) registered office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of the Company
		3	Basic or Share capital
b) No longer Managing Director: 6. Kohlschmidt. Peter  Managing Director: 7.		4	a) General representation rules b) Board of Directors, management body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation
		Sh.	Power of attorney
	The entry concerning ongoing  Number 15 regarding the  Repeal of the  Profit transfer agreement is from  Corrected of its own motion and entered as follows:  The one with The one with Funkwerk AG  The existing control and profit transfer agreement (profit and loss transfer agreement) dated September 22, 2000 as amended on March 30, 2004 between the company and the company with registered office in Kölleda (Jena District Court, HRB 111457) was terminated by a termination agreement dated September 28, 2012 with effect from September 30, 2012	6	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or partnership agreement  B) Other legal relationships
a) 25.10.2012 Tanner-Kulke	·	7	a) Day of registration b) Remarks PATENT 88376 FRAME: 0895

ć	ō		Name Is there Entry gung
b) The entry concerning the Business address is official corrected as follows: Business address: Business address: Märkische Straße 72, 15806 Zossen OT Dabendorf	a) Novero Dabendorf GmbH		a) The company b) Head office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of corporate
			Share capital
		Olosu, Razvan, *06.04,1960.  Düsseldorf  with the authority to represent the company alone  with the authority to enter into legal transactions.  with themselves or as representatives of third parties to complete	a) General representation regulations b) Board of Directors, management body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation
			Power of attorney
	a) By resolution of the Shareholders' meeting of 23.11.2012 is the Partnership agreement amended in Section 1, Paragraph 1 (Company) and Section 11 (Fiscal Year).		a) Legal form, start, statutes or partnership agreement B) Other legal relationships
a) 02.04.2014 Neumann	a) 10.12.2012 Leetz		a) Day of registration b) Comments n  PATENT
<u> </u>	L	REEL:	068376 FRAME: 0896

b) Board of Directors, personally liable  Shareholders, Managing Directors, personally liable  Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representation  special power of representation  4	25	23	20	<u>-</u>	Name Is there Entry gung
b) Board of Directors, personally liable  Shareholders, Managing Directors, personally liable  Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representation  special power of representation  4 s s  Managing Directors  Kelfscribe  With the authorized to presentation  b) Managing Directors  Managing Directors				2	a) The company b) Head office, branch, domestic Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of the corporate
Board of Directors, personally liable  Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation  4				3	basic or Share capital
B) Other legal relationships  6  a) 17.1  Jaa 19.0  99.0  Tan 16.0	Managing Director:  9.  Brown, Steven E., *December 19, 1965.  Naples, Florida, United States with the authority to enter into legal transactions as a representative of third parties  Managing Director:  10.  du Plessis, Jacobus Gerhardus,  *March 3, 1971, London, United Kingdom.	b)  No longer Managing Director: 7. Olosu, Razvan	Managing Director:  8. Geier. Freddie, *19.04.1963  Karlsruhe with the authority to represent the company alone	4	a) General representation regulations b) Board of Directors, management body, managing directors, personally liable Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation
b) R a) 17.1 Jaap 16.0 Tan				IJ	Power of attorney
b) Remark n a) 17.10.2014 Jaap Jaap 16.02.2016 Tanner-Kul				Ō	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or partnership agreement B) Other legal relationships
PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 08	a) 16.02.2016 Tanner-Kulke	a) 09.09.2015 Tanner-Kulke	.2014	7	narks PATENT

<i>4</i>	23		_	Entry	Name Is there
			2	Business address, authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of corporate	a) The company b) Head office, branch,
			3		basic or Share capital
No longer managing director:  9. Brown, Steven E.  No longer Managing Director:  10. du Plessis, Jacobus Gerhardus  Managing Director:  12.  Herrmann, Christian, *01.06.1981,  Bangsdorf.	b)  No longer managing director:  8. Vulture, Freddie	with the authority to carry out legal transactions representatives of third parties  Managing Director:  11.  Michels, Michael Heinz, *11.06.1971,  Munich  Munich  With the authority to conduct legal transactions as Representatives of third parties	4	Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special powers of representation	
			<b>U</b> n		Power of attorney
			თ	b) Omer legal relationships	a) Legal form, start, statutes or partnership agreement
а) 27.06.2016 Јаар	a) 08.04.2016 Tanner-Kulke	REEL:	06	PATENT 68376 FRAME	tion

## Printout of Commercial Register B Retrieved on 13.02.2020, 12:36

Share capital blacks of Directs, navagament by Based of Directs of Directs by Based of Dir	27 c)	26	25 a)	_	Name Is there Entry
pittal bloand of Directors, management body, Managing Directors, Personally Liable shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representations  4	The development, production, distribution and trade with any technical devices		Laird Dabendorf GmbH		office, branch, ; s address, ed recipient,
Board of Directors, management body,  Managing Directors, Personally Liable  Shareholders, managing directors,  Authorized representatives and special power of representation  4				ω	Basic or Share capital
partnership agreement  B) Other legal relationships  b) F  B) Other legal relationships  a)  a)  By decision of the  Shareholders' meeting of December 19, 1.1.1.1.1962, Berlin  1.1.11.1962, Berlin  1.1.11.1962, Berlin  1.1.11.1962, Berlin  a)  B) resolution of the political community).  a)  B) resolution of the  Shareholders' meeting of 28.06.2017 is  b) F  Lee  Shareholders' meeting of 28.06.2017 is  Lee  Lee  Shareholders' meeting of 28.06.2017 is  Lee  Lee  Lee  Lee  Lee  Lee  Lee  L		b) No longer managing director: 11. Nichels, Michael Heinz		4 Managing Director: 13. Jänicke, Rayko, *October 2, 1981, Berlin	a) General representation regulations b) Board of Directors, management body, Managing Directors, Personally Liable shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation
partnership agreement  Other legal relationships  b) F  Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  a) Other legal relationships  cles of association amended in Section  a) Other legal relationships  a) Other leg		4. Herden, Dietmar Christian, *11.11.1962, Berlin Power of attorney together with a Managing Director		C)	Power of attorney
	a) By resolution of the Shareholders' meeting of 28.06.2017 is the		a)  By decision of the  Shareholders' meeting of December 19, 2016 is  Articles of association amended in Section 1 paragraph 1 (company) and paragraph 2 (seat, adjustment to the name of the political community).	σ,	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or partnership agreement B) Other legal relationships
PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0899	a) 21.07.2017 Leetz	a) 08.06.2017 Tanner-Kulke	a) 01.02.2017 Leetz		narks of land

managing directors, personally liable  Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation  4  b) Managing Director:  14.  Schmalter, Michael. 23.03,1970  Wuppathai	Name	Is there	Link	gung				_						28					29 a)				30		31	
Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation  b) Managing Director: 14. Schneider, Michael	a) The company (b) Head office, branch,	domestic	Business address,	authorized recipient,	Branches	c) Subject of	Company		Type, especially of	electronic components	Automotive sector, as well as the	Carrying out all related	related transactions.						Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH							
Shareholders, Managing Directors, Authorized representatives and special power of representation  4 5  Anaging Director:	Basic or Share capital							w					<u>;</u> <u>-</u>							-:						
	a) General representation rules     b) Board of Directors, management body,	managing directors, personally liable		Shareholders, Managing Directors,	Authorized representatives and	special power of representation	N.C.	4						h)	Managing Director:	14.	Schneider, Michael, *23.03.1970.	Wupperfal					b) No longer managing director:	.14. Schneider, Michael		
B) Oth  The pa redrafte in Secti in Secti Shareh 2019 is Partners Paragra	Power of attorney		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>					O)																		
rthership agreement has been ad and in particular amended from 2 (object).  Sone  6  Company).	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or partnership agreement	B) Other legal relationships						on .	The partnership agreement has been	redrafted and in particular amended	in Section 2 (object).								a) By resolution of the	Shareholders' meeting of January 30, 2019 is	Partnership agreement amended in Section 1	Paragraph 1 (Company).			b)	+
b) Remarks n PATENT 22:12:2017 Jaap 11:11:2019 Tamner-Kulke 18:12:2019	a) Day of registration													<u>n</u>	22.12.2017	Jaap			a) 01.03.2019	Leetz			a) 11.11.2019	Tanner-Kulke	a)	

	8		Name Is there Entry
		authorized recipient, Branches c) Subject of Company	a) The company b) registered office, branch, domestic Business address,
		63	basic or Share capital
	b) No longer Managing Director: 12. Herrmann, Christian Managing Director: 15. Hinz-Siever, Joachim, *July 6, 1958, Bochum	shareholders, managing directors, Authorized representatives and special powers of representation 4	a) General representation regulations     b) Board of Directors, management body,     managing directors, personally liable
		C)	Power of attorney
		6 Profit transfer agreement dated November 15, 2019 with "Molex Elektronik GmbH" based in Ettlingen, Mannheim District Court, HRB 709854, to which the shareholders' meeting by resolution of 27.11.2019 has agreed.	a) Legal form, inception, statutes or partnership agreement     B) Other legal relationships
	a) 29.01.2020 Tanner-Kulke	Leetz	a) Day of registration b) Comments
RECORDED: 07	15/2024	REEL: 068376 FRA	ME: 0901 <sup>J</sup>